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3D-Micromac AG www.3d-micromac.com p. 5

Abberior Instruments America LLC www.abberior-instruments-america.com

Abrisa Technologies  www.abrisatechnologies.com

Absolute Clarity & Calibration, LLC www.absoluteclarity.com

ACCU-SCOPE Inc. www.accu-scope.com

Accuratus Corporation www.accuratus.com

Advanced Analysis Technologies, LLC. www.advancedanalysistech.com

Advanced Diamond Technologies www.thindiamond.com

Advanced MicroBeam, Inc. www.advancedmicrobeam.com

Advanced Microscopy Techniques www.amtimaging.com

Advanced Research Corporation www.arcnano.com

Advanced Surface Microscopy www.asmicro.com

Advent Research Materials www.advent-rm.com

Aerotech, Inc. www.aerotech.com

AFMWorkshop www.afmworkshop.com

Agar Scientific Ltd www.agarscientific.com

AIST-NT www.aist-nt.com

Alluxa Inc. www.alluxa.com

Alrad Instruments Ltd. www.alrad.com

Amptek, Inc. www.amptek.com

Anasys Instruments www.anasysinstruments.com

Anatech USA www.anatechusa.com

Anderson Materials Evaluation www.andersonmaterials.com

Andor Technology www.andor.oxinst.com

Angstrom Science, Inc.  www.angstromscience.com p. 29

Angstrom Scientific  www.angstrom.us

A.P.E. Research SRL www.aperesearch.com

Applied Beams LLC www.appliedbeams.com p. 6

Applied Electro-Optics Inc. www.aeousa.com

APPLIED IMAGE Inc. www.appliedimage.com

Applied Physics Technologies, Inc. www.a-p-tech.com

Applied Precision, a GE Healthcare Company www.gelifesciences.com

Applied Spectra, Inc. www.appliedspectra.com
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Applied Thermal Control www.app-therm.com

Archer OpTx, Inc. www.archeroptx.com

Argolight www.argolight.com

Arizona State University, formally LeRoy Eyring  
Center for Solid State Science le-csss.asu.edu

Armadillo Sia https://armadillosia.com

ASI/Applied Scientific Instrumentation www.asiimaging.com

ASM International www.asminternational.org

Asylum Research, an Oxford Instruments Company www.afm.oxinst.com

Associated Environmental Systems www.AssociatedEnvironmentalSystems.com

ATAGO U.S.A., Inc. https://www.atago-usa.com

Attocube Systems AG www.attocube.com

AttoLight AG www.attolight.com

AutoMate Scientific www.autom8.com

Avian Rochester, LLC http://www.avianrochester.com/

Axiom Optics www.axiomoptics.com

B & W Tek, Inc. www.bwtek.com

Basler Inc. www.baslerweb.com

Bel-Art Products www.belart.com

Beck Optronic Solutions Limited www.beckoptronic.com

Berkeley Nucleonics Corporation www.berkeleynucleonics.com

Bioptechs www.bioptechs.com

Bioscience Tools www.biosciencetools.com

BioTools www.btools.com

Black Mesa Imaging, LLC http://blackmesa-imaging.com

BLC International Inc. dba BLC America www.blc-america.com

Bock Optronics www.bockoptronics.ca

Boeckeler Instruments Inc. www.boeckeler.com

Boston Electronics www.boselec.com

BrandTech Scientific, Inc. www.brandtech.com

Bruker Corporation www.bruker.com p. 7

Bruker Nano Analytics www.bruker.com/nano-analysis p. 30

Bruker Nano Surfaces and Metrology www.bruker.com/nano p. 29

Bruker Optics www.bruker.com/optics p. 30
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Buehler www.buehler.com

Bulbworks, Inc. www.bulbworks.com

Bunton Instrument Co. www.buntgrp.com

BV Thermal Systems www.BVThermal.com

Cadmet Inc. www.cadmet.com

CAMCOR www.camcor.uoregon.edu

CAMECA www.cameca.com

CANON MEDICAL, Video Sensing Division https://us.medical.canon/VSD

Capovani Brothers Inc. www.capovani.com

Carbon Design Innovations www.carbondesigninnovations.com

Carestream Molecular Imaging www.carestream.com

Cell Image Library http://www.cellimagelibrary.org/home

CeramOptec www.ceramoptec.com

Charles Supper Company Incorporated www.charles-supper.com

ChemImage Corporation www.chemimage.com

Chroma Technology Corp. www.chroma.com

Circuit Insights LLC www.LoopSlooth.com

Clark-MXR, Inc. www.cmxr.com

Cobolt, a Hubner Group Company www.coboltlasers.com

ColdEdge Technologies www.coldedgetech.com

CoolLED Ltd www.coolled.com

Coxem Co., Ltd www.coxem.com p. 8

Covalent Metrology www.covalentmetrology.com

CRAIC Technologies www.microspectra.com

CrEST srl www.crestopt.com

CrISEL Instruments S.R.L. www.crisel-instruments.it

Cryofab, Inc. www.cryofab.com

CRYO Industries of America, Inc. www.cryoindustries.com

CryoSol-World BV www.cryosol-world.com

Cycle GmbH www.cyclelasers.com

CytoViva, Inc. www.cytoviva.com p. 30

Dage-MTI www.dagemti.com

Datacolor, Inc. www.datacolor.com
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Daylight Solutions, Inc. www.daylightsolutions.com

Deben www.deben.co.uk p. 30

DECTRIS, Ltd.  www.dectris.com pp. 9, 30

DELMIC BV www.delmic.com

Delong America Inc. www.lv-em.com p. 10

Denton Vacuum, LLC www.dentonvacuum.com

DiATOME U.S. www.emsdiasum.com pp. 11, 31

Dianamic Abrasive Products Inc. www.dianamic.com

DiCon Fiberoptics, Inc. www.diconfiberoptics.com

Diffraction Limited https://www.diffractionlimited.com

DigiSENS www.digisens3d.com

Digital Surf www.digitalsurf.com

Direct Electron, LP www.directelectron.com p. 12

Dune Sciences, Inc. www.dunesciences.com

Duniway Stockroom Corp. www.duniway.com

Dunwell Tech https://www.dinolite.us/

Ealing Catalog www.ealingcatalog.com

E. A. Fischione Instruments, Inc. www.fischione.com

EAG Laboratories www.eag.com

EDAX, Inc. www.edax.com p. 31

Edge-3d www.edge-3d.com

Electron Microscopy Sciences www.emsdiasum.com pp. 13, 31

Electron Optics Instruments LLC  www.eoillc.com p. 14

Electro-Optics Technology, Inc. www.eotech.com

Electron Optica, Inc. www.electronoptica.com

Element Pi, LLC elementpi.com

EMSIS GmbH www.emsis.eu

Energetiq Technology  www.energetiq.com 

Energy Beam Sciences, Inc. www.ebsciences.com

Etaluma, Inc www.etaluma.com

ETS-Lindgren www.ets-lindgren.com

Euclid Techlabs, LLC www.euclidtechlabs.com

Eurofins EAG Laboratories www.eag.com
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Evactron by XEI Scientific www.evactron.com p. 31

Excel Technologies www.exceltechnologies.com

Excelitas Technologies www.excelitas.com p. 32

EXpressLO LLC www.EXpressLO.com p. 32

Exprodo Software www.exprodo.com/calpendo

Field Management Services www.fms-corp.com

Filmetrics, Inc. www.filmetrics.com

Fluid Imaging Technologies, Inc. www.fluidimaging.com

Focus e-Beam Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd. www.focus-ebeam.com

FOM Networks, Inc. www.fomnetworks.com

Gamma Scientific  www.gamma-sci.com

Gamma Vacuum www.gammavacuum.com

Gatan www.gatan.com p. 15

Geller MicroÅnalytical Laboratory, Inc. www.gellermicro.com

General Data Healthcare www.general-data.com

Glas-Col, LLC www.glascol.com

Glen Mills Inc. www.glenmills.com

Globe Scientific Inc. www.globescientific.com

Glow Research www.glowresearch.org

Goldstone Scientific LLC www.goldstonescientific.com

GOYO Optical, Inc. www.goyoptical.com

Graticules Optics Ltd www.graticulesoptics.com

Guernsey Coating Laboratories, Inc. www.guernseycoating.com

Hamamatsu Corporation www.hamamatsu.com

Harrick Scientific Products, Inc. www.harricksci.com

Haydon Kerk Motion Solutions, Inc. www.haydonkerkpittman.com

Heidenhain Corporation www.heidenhain.us

HelioWorks, Inc. www.helioworks.com

HEMCO Corporation www.hemcocorp.com

Herzan LLC www.herzan.com

Hiden Analytical Limited www.hidenanalytical.com

Hirox-USA, Inc. www.hirox-usa.com

Hitachi High Technologies America, Inc. www.hitachi-hightech.com/us
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H.K.N. inc www.xvor.co.jp

Holo/Or Ltd. www.holoor.co.il/

Hooke College of Applied Sciences www.hookecollege.com

HORIBA Scientific www.horiba.com/scientific

HREM Research, Inc. www.hremresearch.com p. 32

HTA Photomask www.htaphotomask.com

Hummingbird Scientific www.hummingbirdscientific.com

ibidi, LLC www.ibidi.com

ibss Group, Inc. www.ibssgroup.com p. 33

Imina Technologies www.imina.ch

Instec, Inc. www.Instec.com

Integrated Dynamics Engineering IDE www.ideworld.com

International Centre for Diffraction Data (ICDD) www.icdd.com p. 33

ioLight Magnificent Mobile Microscopes ioLight.co.uk

ION-TOF www.iontof.com

Iridian Spectral Technologies www.iridian.ca

IXRF Systems, Inc. www.ixrfsystems.com p. 33

JAI www.jai.com

Janis Research Co. www.janis.com

Jasco www.jascoinc.com

JC Nabity Lithography Systems www.jcnabity.com

JENOPTIK Laser www.jenoptik.com

JEOL USA, Inc. www.jeolusa.com

J. Kraft Microscopy Services www.JKRAFTMICRO.COM

JPK Instruments, a Bruker Company www.usa.jpk.com

Kammrath and Weiss www.kammrath-weiss.com/en/home-en.html pp. 16, 33

Kett US www.kett.com

Keyence Corporation www.keyence.com

KeySight Technologies www.keysight.com

Kimball Physics, Inc. www.kimballphysics.com

Kimmon Koha USA, Inc. www.kimmon.com

Kleindiek Nanotechnik www.kleindiek.com

KMLabs, Inc. www.kmlabs.com
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Kratos Analytical Inc., a Shimadzu Group Company www.KRATOS.com

K-Tek Nanotechnology www.kteknano.com

Kurt J. Lesker Company www.lesker.com

L.A. Giannuzzi & Associates LLC www.LAGiannuzzi.com

Ladd Research Industries www.laddresearch.com

Lake Shore Cryotronics www.lakeshore.com/janis

Lambert Instruments www.lambertinstruments.com

Laser 2000 (UK) Ltd www.laser2000.co.uk

Laser Components USA, Inc. www.lasercomponents.com

Laserglow Technologies www.laserglow.com

LatticeGear, LLC www.latticegear.com

LECO Corporation www.leco.com

Lehigh Microscopy School www.lehigh.edu/microscopy

Leica Microsystems, Inc. www.leica-microsystems.com

LeRoy Eyring Center for Solid State Science le-csss.asu.edu

Linkam Scientific Instruments www.linkam.co.uk p. 34

Lumencor, Inc. www.lumencor.com

Lumenera Corporation www.lumenera.com

LW Scientific www.lwscientific.com

Mad City Labs, Inc. www.madcitylabs.com p. 33

Mager Scientific www.magersci.com

Malvern Panalytical www.malvernpanalytical.com

Marktech Optoelectronics, Inc. www.marktechopto.com

Martin Microscope Company www.MartinMicroscope.com

Materials Analysis Technology Inc. www.bioma-tek.com

MAX Detector Repair Group LLC www.maxdetector.com

Max Levy Autograph www.maxlevy.com

McCrone Associates www.mccrone.com

McCrone Atlas of Microscopic Particles www.mccroneatlas.com

McCrone Microscopes & Accessories www.mccrone.com

McCrone Research Institute www.mccroneinstitute.org

McPherson Instruments www.McPhersonInc.com

Meadowlark Optics www.meadowlark.com
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Media Cybernetics www.mediacy.com

Meiji Techno America www.meijitechno.com

M.E. Taylor Engineering, Inc. www.semsupplies.com

McPherson www.McPhersonInc.com

MEO Engineering Company www.partbeamsystech.com p. 17

Micron https://microanalytical.com

Micro Photonics www.microphotonics.com

Micro Star Technologies Inc. www.microstartech.com

Microscopy Innovations, LLC www.microscopyinnovations.com p. 34

Microscopy/Microscopy Education (MME) www.MicroscopyEducation.com

Microtechnics www.microtechnics.com

Microtome Service Company www.microtomeserviceco.com p. 5

Microwave Research and Applications, Inc. www.microwaveresearch.com

Microyn Techologies, Inc. www.microyntech.com

Midwest Optical Systems www.midopt.com

Mightex Systems www.mightex.com

Miltenyi Biotec GmbH www.miltenyibiotec.com

Minitool Inc. www.minitoolinc.com p. 5

Minus K Technology, Inc. www.minusk.com

MiTeGen www.mitegen.com

Mitutoyo America Corp. www.mitutoyo.com

MLD Technologies, LLC www.mldtech.com

Motic Instruments Inc www.motic.com

Motion X Corporation www.motionxcorp.com

Moxtek, Inc. www.moxtek.com

MTI Instruments/Fullam www.mtiinstruments.com

NanoAndMore USA, Inc. www.nanoandmore.com

Nanodyne Measurement Systems, Inc. www.nano-dyne.com p. 18

NanoImages, LLC www.nanoimages.com

NanoMagnetics Instruments Ltd. www.nanomagnetics-inst.com

Nanomechanics, Inc., a KLA Tencor Company www.nanomechanicsinc.com

NanoMEGAS www.nanomegasusa.com

Nanonics Imaging Ltd. www.nanonics.co.il
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Nanoprobes Incorporated www.nanoprobes.com

Nanoscience Instruments www.nanoscience.com

Nanosurf AG www.nanosurf.com p. 19

NANOVIZZ www.nanovizz.com

Navitar www.navitar.com p. 35

NenoVision www.nenovision.com p. 20

neaspec GmbH www.neaspec.com

Nightsea www.nightsea.com

Nion Co. www.nion.com

Norcada, a MEMS Technology Company www.norcada.com

Nor-Cal Products by Pfeiffer Vacuum www.n-c.com

Norsam Technologies, Inc. www.norsam.com

nPoint, Inc. www.npoint.com

NTT Advanced Technology Corporation www.ntt-at.com

NT-MDT Spectrum Instruments www.ntmdt-si.com

Object Research Systems www.theobjects.com

Olympus www.olympus-ims.com

Olympus Life Science www.olympus-lifescience.com

Omega Optical www.omegafilters.com

optek-Danulat, Inc. www.optek.com

Optics Balzers www.opticsbalzers.com

Optikos Corporation www.optikos.com

Optimal Engineering Systems, Inc. www.oesincorp.com

Opto Diode Corporation, An ITW Company www.optodiode.com

Oregon Physics www.oregon-physics.com p. 35

OSI Optoelectronics Inc. www.osioptoelectronics.com

Oxford Instruments NanoAnalysis www.nano.oxinst.com/

Park Systems, Inc. www.parksystems.com p. 21, 36

Particle Technology Labs www.particletechlabs.com

PCO AG www.pco-tech.com

Pembroke Instruments, LLC https://pembrokeinstruments.com

Pemtron Corporation www.pemtron.com

Pfeiffer Vacuum www.pfeiffer-vacuum.com
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Phase Focus Ltd www.phasefocus.com

PHASEVIEW www.phaseview.com

Phillip Technologies www.PhillipTech.com

Photometrics www.photometrics.com

Photon etc.  www.photonetc.com

Photonic Science and Engineering www.photonicscience.com

Photonics Media/Laurin Publishing www.photonics.com

Photron www.photron.com

Physical Electronics, Inc. www.phi.com

PI (Physik Instrumente) www.pi-usa.us/microscopy p. 36

PicoQuant GmbH www.picoquant.com

Piezosystem Jena Inc. www.piezosystem.com

PIKE Technologies, Inc.  www.piketech.com

Pixelink www.pixelink.com p. 36

PNDetector www.pndetector.de p. 22

PNSensor GmbH www.pnsensor.de

PolyInsight LLC www.polyinsight.com

Power Technology, Inc. www.powertechnology.com

Precision Glass & Optics (PG&O) www.pgo.com

Princeton Infrared Technologies, Inc.  www.princetonirtech.com

Princeton Instruments www.princetoninstruments.com

Prior Scientific, Inc www.prior.com

Prizmatix www.prizmatix.com

PRO Scientific www.proscientific.com

Protochips www.protochips.com

Psylotech Inc. www.psylotech.com

QImaging www.qimaging.com

Quantum Design, Inc. www.qdusa.com/products/getec_afsem.html

Quartz Imaging Corporation www.quartzimaging.com

Quorum Technologies, Ltd.  www.quorumtech.com

Raith America, Inc. www.raith.com

Raptor Photonics www.raptorphotonics.com

Rayspec Ltd. www.rayspec.co.uk

https://doi.org/10.1017/S1551929521000419  Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

www.phasefocus.com
www.phaseview.com
www.PhillipTech.com
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www.phi.com
www.pi-usa.us/microscopy
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RedWave Technology www.redwavetech.com

Renishaw, Inc. www.renishaw.com

ResAlta Research Technologies Corp. www.resaltatech.com

REYNARD CORP www.reynardcorp.com

Rigaku Corporation www.rigaku.com

RMC Boeckeler  www.boeckeler.com

Royal Microscopical Society www.rms.org.uk

RPMC Lasers, Inc. https://www.rpmclasers.com

RT Instruments, Inc. www.rtinstruments.com

SAES Getters USA, Inc. www.saesgetters.com

SCHOTT North America, Inc. - Lighting and Imaging www.us.schott.com/lightingimaging

Scientific Instruments & Applications, Inc. www.sia-cam.com

SCI Institute www.sci.utah.edu

Seiwa Optical America Inc. www.seiwaamerica.com

Semion  www.semionco.com

SEMTech Solutions, Inc. www.semtechsolutions.com

Semilab USA LLC https://semilab.com

SENSORS UNLIMITED INC., A PART  
OF COLLINS AEROSPACE www.sensorsinc.com

Seron Technologies Inc. www.serontech.co.kr

Sigray, Inc. http://www.sigray.com

Siskiyou Corporation www.siskiyou.com

SmarAct Inc. www.smaract.com p. 23

Special Optics www.specialoptics.com p. 36

SPECS www.specs.com

Spectrolight Inc. www.spectrolightinc.com

Spectronics Corporation www.spectroline.com

SPI Supplies www.2spi.com

Spicer Consulting Limited www.spicerconsulting.com

SPOT Imaging Solutions www.spotimaging.com

Stanford Photonics, Inc. www.stanfordphotonics.com

STAR Cryoelectronics/H.K.N. Inc. www.starcryo.com

Struers Inc. www.struers.com
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Sutter Instrument www.sutter.com p. 39

Technical Manufacturing Corporation www.techmfg.com

TECHNOTRADE International, Inc. technotradeinc.com

tec5usa www.tec5usa.com

Ted Pella, Inc. www.tedpella.com pp. 24, 37

Teledyne Judson Technologies www.teledynejudson.com

Teledyne Photometrics photometrics.com

Teledyne Princeton Instruments princetoninstruments.com

TEMWindows.com (SimPore Inc.) www.temwindows.com

Tescan USA, Inc. www.tescan.com pp. 25, 38

TGS Technologies, LLC. www.tgstechnologies.net

Thermo Fisher Scientific www.thermoscientific.com p. 39

TOFRA, Inc www.tofrainc.net

Tousimis Research Corporation www.tousimis.com

TREK, an Advanced Energy Company www.trekinc.com

TRU-Vu Monitors, Inc. www.tru-vumonitors.com

TSS Microscopy www.tssmicroscopy.com

TVIPS GmbH www.tvips.com

UQG (Lab Glasses) Ltd www.uqgoptics.com/catalogue/laboratory/

ULVAC Technologies, Inc. www.ulvac.com

UNITRON Ltd. www.unitronusa.com

Used-Line Used-Line.com

Ushio America, Inc. www.ushio.com

Vee Gee Scientific www.veegee.com

Velmex, Inc. www.velmex.com

Verder Scientific Inc www.verder-scientific.com

VEROPTICS www.veroptics.com

Vibration Engineering Consultants www.vibeng.com

Visage Imaging www.visageimaging.com

Vision Engineering Inc. www.visioneng.us

Voxa http://projectvoxa.com p. 39

Wafer World, Inc www.waferworld.com

WITec Instruments Corp. GmbH www.witec.de
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Wolfram Research, Inc. www.wolfram.com/

XEI Scientific, Inc. (see Evactron by XEI Scientific)

X-Spectrum GmbH https://x-spectrum.de/

YW MEMS http://www.cleansin.com/

ZEISS www.zeiss.com/microscopy p. 26

Zarbeco, LLC www.zarbeco.com

Zemax, LLC www.zemax.com

Zygo Corporation www.zygo.com
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